
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001639-2023 

Contract

Public Health Services for 5-19 year olds

Doncaster Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001639

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f4fe  

Published 19 January 2023, 10:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Doncaster Council

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

Contact

Lewis Lindley

Email

Lewis.Lindley@doncaster.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1302736765

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001639-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001639-2023
mailto:Lewis.Lindley@doncaster.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

182338557

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104514

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Public Health Services for 5-19 year olds

https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104514


Page 3 to 7

Reference number

DN517827 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

he Health and Social Care Act 2012 sets out a local authority’s statutory responsibility for
delivering and commissioning public health services for children and young people aged 5-19
years. Good health, wellbeing and resilience are vital for all our children now and for the
future of society. There is firm evidence about what is important to achieve this through
robust children and young people’s public health. This is brought together in the national
Healthy Child Programme.

The Integrated Public Health service for 5 to 19 year olds will provide a multidisciplinary team
approach as the primary provider of the 5-19 elements of the Healthy Child Programme.

The service will provide a range of public health services for 5 to 19 year olds using a
progressive universalism model.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,357,190

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

Doncaster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Health and Social Care Act 2012 sets out a local authority’s statutory responsibility for
delivering and commissioning public health services for children and young people aged 5-19
years. Good health, wellbeing and resilience are vital for all our children now and for the
future of society. There is firm evidence about what is important to achieve this through
robust children and young people’s public health. This is brought together in the national
Healthy Child Programme.

The Integrated Public Health service for 5 to 19 year olds will provide a multidisciplinary team
approach as the primary provider of the 5-19 elements of the Healthy Child Programme. The
service will provide a range of public health services for 5 to 19 year olds using a progressive
universalism model.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2x12 months extensions available

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028049

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Public health services for 5-19 year olds

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/028049-2021


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rotherham Doncaster & South Humber NHS FT

FINANCE DEPARTMENT | PARK LODGE ANNEXE | ST CATHERINES HOSPITAL TICKHILL
ROAD, BALBY DONCASTER

Doncaster

DN4 8QN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £11,357,190



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Doncaster Council

Civic Office, Waterdale 

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

Email

Holly.wilson@Doncaster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Holly.wilson@Doncaster.gov.uk
https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-02T08:26:35+0100
	TCPDF




